
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
KIRKLAND & ELLIS INTERNATIONAL LLP 
Joshua A. Sussberg, P.C. (admitted pro hac vice) 
Nicole L. Greenblatt, P.C. (admitted pro hac vice) 
Jeffrey Goldfine (admitted pro hac vice) 
601 Lexington Avenue 
New York, New York 10022 
Telephone: (212) 446-4800 
Facsimile: (212) 446-4900 
joshua.sussberg@kirkland.com 
nicole.greenblatt@kirkland.com 
jeffrey.goldfine@kirkland.com 

-and- 

KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
KIRKLAND & ELLIS INTERNATIONAL LLP 
Spencer A. Winters, P.C. (admitted pro hac vice) 
William E. Arnault, P.C. (admitted pro hac vice) 
333 West Wolf Point Plaza 
Chicago, Illinois 60654 
Telephone: (312) 862-2000 
Facsimile: (312) 862-2200 
spencer.winters@kirkland.com 
william.arnault@kirkland.com 

Co-Counsel to the Plan Administrator and Wind-Down 
Debtors 

COLE SCHOTZ P.C. 
Michael D. Sirota, Esq. 
Warren A. Usatine, Esq. 
Felice R. Yudkin, Esq. 
Daniel J. Harris, Esq. 
Court Plaza North, 25 Main Street 
Hackensack, New Jersey 07601 
Telephone: (201) 489-3000 
msirota@coleschotz.com 
wusatine@coleschotz.com 
fyudkin@coleschotz.com 
dharris@coleschotz.com 

Co-Counsel to the Plan Administrator and Wind-Down 
Debtors

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY 

In re: 

INVITAE CORPORATION, et al.,

Debtors.1

 Chapter 11 

Case No. 24-11362 (MBK) 

(Jointly Administered) 

NOTICE OF FURTHER EXTENSION OF  
DEADLINE TO OBJECT TO CLAIMS 

1  The last four digits of Debtor Invitae Corporation’s tax identification number are 1898.  A complete list of the 
Debtors in these chapter 11 cases and each such Debtor’s tax identification number may be obtained on the 
website of the Debtors’ claims and noticing agent at https://www.veritaglobal.net/invitae.  The Debtors’ service 
address in these chapter 11 cases is 1400 16th Street, San Francisco, California 94103.
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PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, on February 5, 2025, the United States Bankruptcy Court 

for the District of New Jersey (the “Court”) entered the Order Extending the Deadline to Object 

to Claims [Docket No. 1157] (the “Extension Order”).2

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that, pursuant to the Plan and the Extension 

Order, Andrew Spirito, as the plan administrator (the “Plan Administrator”) to the above-captioned 

wind-down debtors (collectively, the “Debtors”) is authorized to further extend the Claims 

Objection Deadline, as necessary and without further order of the Court, by filing a notice on the 

Court’s docket and serving such notice on all affected parties. Extension Order, ¶¶ 3 and 4.   

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that, pursuant to the Extension Order, the Claims 

Objection Deadline is hereby further extended to and including February 2, 2026. 

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that copies of all documents filed in these chapter 

11 cases may be obtained free of charge by visiting the website of Kurtzman Carson Consultants 

LLC dba Verita Global at https://www.veritaglobal.net/invitae. You also may obtain copies of any 

pleadings by visiting the Court’s website at https://www.njb.uscourts.gov in accordance with the 

procedures and fees set forth therein.  

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

2  Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Extension 
Order. 

Case 24-11362-MBK    Doc 1214    Filed 08/01/25    Entered 08/01/25 13:07:02    Desc Main
Document      Page 2 of 3



3 
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